EBROWNI

MODEL F-702 TRENCHMASTER

\

PARTS PRICE LIST
ROUTE 3 OZARK,ALABAMA 38380
PHONE: 1—{800) B833-8909
REF.NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D, | \SE

2 701—-02 ENGINE PULLEY,3/4"BORE 1_EA. &3

) 701—02—2 | ENGINE PULLEY — DOUBLE 1T EA. =

3 12—19 KEY,1/4 x 1—1/2 ROTOR PULLEY 1 EA. -

6 701-06 STOVER LOCK NUT 1/2" 3 (1) -
701—06A STOVER LOCK NUT 5/8 2 EA. )

7 702—52 AXLE BOLT, 10"(W/OLD RUBBER TIRES) 1 EA. For)
702-528 AXLE BOLT, 12" (W/PNEUMATIC TIRES) 1 EA. St

8 702-53 UPPER HOOD BRACE 1_EA. fowsr)
702-54A FRAME ASSEMBLY (W/PULLEY,SPINDLE &BFARINGS) |1 EA. e |

10 12-09 SHEAVE PIN W/COTTER KEY 2 EA. a8

1 12—-08 CABLE SHEAVE 1 EA. &

12 701-11 BELT ADJUSTER 1 _EA. [eaivz3)

13 701—-12 CLUTCH LEVER (BLACK FOR OLDER MODELS) 1 _EA. o |
702-12 CLUTCH LEVER (NEW STYLE) 1 EA.

14 701—24A CLUTCH SPRING 1 _EA.

15 701=13 HANDLE 1_EA. [aaner)

16 701—13A HANDLE WASHER PLATE 1 _EA. 400

17 701—14A SOLID _RUBBER WHEEL W/1/2°BEARING 4 EA. [eemi)

18 701-27 WHEEL, BEARING 1/7° =5
702—27A WHEEL BEARING 3/4" g
702—278B WHEEL BEARING 5/8"

19 12—14 NUT,ROTOR 1" NC,GRADE 5 1 EA. 0

20 702-57 SPINDLE,ROTOR 1" 1 _EA. k)

21 12-17 BEARING LOCK COLLAR 4y

22 12—-16 SPINDLE BEARING W/ECCENTRIC LOCK COLLAR 2 EA. a7

23 702-59 ROTOR _PULLEY — SINGLE BELT 1 _EA. XL0D

23 702-59—2 |ROTOR PULLEY — DOUBLE BELT 1 _EA. )

24 702—56 DLER BRACKET 1 EA. %w

25 701-23A IDLER_ARM RETURN SPRING 1 _EA.

26 702-23 DLER ARM 1 EA. =00

27 12-22 FLAT IDLER PULLEY—SINGLE BELT 1 _EA. 2

27 12-22-2 FLAT IDLER PULLEY—DOUBLE BELT 1 _EA. 1

28 702—60A CLUTCH_CABLE W/CLEVIS 1 EA. Fieno)

29 701-25 HANDLE GRIP 2 FA. )

30 701-26 BELT,INDUSTRIAL. BK—26 1(2) .y |

31 702—88 TILT STOP (HONDA ENGINE ONLY) 1 _EA a |

7 702-70 CLAY HOOD ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) 1_EA. - W

38 702=71A CLAY SHROUD (HOOD FRAME ONLY) 1_EA |

40 70273 RUBBER DRAPE _ 1 EA. .

41 70274 RUBBER FLAP 1_EA. e |

49 702-75 UPPER _DRAPE_STRAP 1 _EA, |

43 702—76 END DRAPE SIRAP 2 EA. 7R

44 702—=77 VERTICAL FLAP_ STRAP 1 EA. - |

45 702—78 HORIZONTAL FLAP STRAP 1 EA. —
702—=50A PNEUMATIC TIRE & WHEEL W/1/2 BEARING 2 EA. ous |
702—-50B PNEUMATIC TIRE & WHEEL W/3/4 BEARINGS -
702=50C PNEUMATIC TIRE & WHEEL W/5/8 BEARING —
702—49 DOUBLE PULLEY CONVERSION KIT -
702—111 PNEUMATIC TIRE CONVERSION KIT CTIT
702—-48 WHEEL EXTENSION KIT 720D
702=-110 NUT/ADAPTER,FOR _PNEUM.TIRE TO 1/7 AXLE e sie)

PRICES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 31,1998
SUGGESTED LST PRICES ARE FOB FACTORY
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




BrowN
MANUEACTURING CORPORATION
BE-702 TRENCHMASTER

TRENCHER ASSEMBLY - ILLUSTRATED PARTS

IDLER RETURN

\pOF_




\eoF

EBROWNI

MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
F-702 TRENCHMASTER

c A=SD—SW403—WARNING DECAL—1 EA.
_)/ —SD—-SW407—-DANGER DECAL—1 EA.

/ C=702—108-WORKING DIRECTIONAL DECAL—1 EA.
‘ 2 D=TRENCHMASTER LOGO (F-702)—1 EA.

=BEDEDGER LOGO (F-780)—1 EA.

E=SD—-SW2—CAUTION DECAL—1 EA.
R =SD—-013A—WARNING DECAL—1 EA.

% \ )
S\

SAFETY DECAL PLACEMENT AND ASSEMBLY
( FOR F—702 AND F—780H )




BrowN

MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
F-702 TRENCHMASTER

WIASS

A=

N
2 /\ :

TRENCHER HOOD ASSEMBLY — ILLUSTRATED PARTS
( ALSO USED ON F-780H BEDEDGER) :

\f:DF



